



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GARY SALAMONE, MIKE)
DURA, and ROBERT W. HALDER,)
Defendants Below-)
Appellants.)
v.) No. 343,2014
JOHN J. GORMAN, IV,) On Appeal from the Court of
Chancery, Consol. C.A. No. 8845-
VCN)
Plaintiff Below-)
Appellee,)

CROSS-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL

BAYARD, P.A.

Neil B. Glassman (No. 2087)
Stephen B. Brauerman (No. 4952)
Vanessa R. Tiradentes (No. 5398)
Sara E. Bussiere (No. 5725)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900
P.O. Box 25130
Wilmington, Delaware 19899
(302) 655-5000

*Attorneys for Plaintiff Below-
Appellee John J. Gorman, IV*

Dated: September 19, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT4

I. SECTION 212(a) OF THE DGCL APPLIES TO BOTH STEPS OF
THE WESTECH ELECTION PROCESS SET FORTH IN THE
WESTECH VOTING AGREEMENT.4

 A. The Plain Language of the Voting Agreement and Delaware Law
 Demonstrate that Section 212(a) Applies to the Nomination Step of
 Westech’s Election Process..... 4

 1. The Plain Language of Section 1.2 Requires a Stockholder
 Vote at the Nomination Step.5

 2. Gorman’s Application of Section 212(a) to the Voting
 Agreement is Consistent With, Not Adverse To, Delaware
 Law and Policy.10

 B. Section 218(c) of the DGCL Does Not Excuse Compliance with Section
 212(a). 14

 1. Appellants Fail to Provide Any Support for their Position
 that Section 218(c) Trumps Section 212(a).15

 2. Section 218(d) Requires Compliance With Other Provisions
 of the DGCL17

CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Burns v. Ferro</i> , 1991 WL 53834 (Del. Super Ct.)	13
<i>Carter v. Pearlman</i> , 1998 WL 326605 (Del. Ch.)	16, 17
<i>Coastal Barge Corp. v. Coastal Zone Indus. Control Bd.</i> , 492 A.2d 1242 (Del. 1985)	12
<i>Dweck v. Nassar</i> , 2005 WL 5756499 (Del. Ch.).....	16
<i>Hansen v. Boyd</i> , 161 U.S. 397 (1896).....	13
<i>Harrah’s Entm’t, Inc. v. JCC Holding Co.</i> , 802 A.2d 294 (Del. Ch. 2002).....	8
<i>Klassen v. Allegro Dev. Corp.</i> , 2013 WL 5739680 (Del. Ch.).....	15, 16, 17
<i>Levitt Corp. v. Office Depot, Inc.</i> , 2008 WL 1724244 (Del. Ch.).....	8
<i>Newtowne Village Service Corp. v. Newtowne Road Dev. Co.</i> , 772 A.2d 172 (Del. 2001)	12
<i>Providence & Worcester Co. v. Baker</i> , 378 A.2d 121 (Del. 1977)	11, 17
<i>Rohe v. Reliance Training Network, Inc.</i> , 2000 WL 1038190 (Del. Ch.).....	12, 16
Statutes	
8 Del. C. §§ 211, 228	7

8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 212.....	<i>passim</i>
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 216.....	5
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 218.....	<i>passim</i>
Other Authorities	
BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY (9th ed. 2009).....	7
